CATEGORY C

Competition 1

Competition 2

~El JUMIPING WORLD CHALLENGE 2022

WORLD INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS

Competition 3

Place  Rider NF Horse 1 Rnd 2" Rnd 2" Rnd | Penalties  Points ;::'t"r'::ﬂti 1 Rnd 2" Rnd 2" Rnd | Penalties  Points ;:;":::ﬂti 1 Rnd 2" Rnd 2" Rnd | Penalties  Points ;:;":::ﬂti o eTnc:I‘;'e . PT Oc:;at'ls

1 Sofia Martinez BOL Concord - - - - - Ao 0 0 49.28 0 2.14 yes 0 0 41.17 0 0.00 yes 0 2.14
2 Ivan Christiansen ECU Spider Man 0 0 52.12 0 2.56 yes 0 0 45.01 0 0.00 yes - - - - - Ao 0 2.56
3 Ehab Jbara PLE Jose 0 0 48.07 0 0.54 yes ] 0 5219 0 359 fo 0 0 45.41 0 2.12 yes 0 2.66
4 Mathias Cespedes Casal BOL Poker Z 0 0 49.66 0 1.33 yes 0 0 48.87 0 1.93 yes 0 4 41-46 4 615 Ao 0 3.26
5 Rafaela Saenz ECU Velvet 0 0 50.55 0 1.78 yes 4 0 48-10 4 +55 fo 0 0 44.17 0 1.50 yes 0 3.28
6 Sophia Philp ZIM Zenos 0 0 48.39 0 0.70 yes 0 0 50.72 0 2.86 yes 0 0 4742 0 313 Ao 0 3.55
7 Vijay Shiva IND Amber Beach 0 0 50.35 0 1.68 yes 0 0 49.29 0 2.14 yes - - - - - o 0 3.82
8 Piyush Deshmukh IND Indra 0 0 50.29 0 1.65 yes 8 o 5349 8 424 Ao 0 0 46.72 0 2.78 yes 0 4.42
9 Andres Marquez BOL Argelina Solaguayre - - - - - Ao 0 0 53.36 0 4.18 yes 0 0 46.76 0 2.80 yes 0 6.97
10 Alvaro Cardenas ECU Milagros o 4 5306 4 303 fo 0 0 53.50 0 4.25 yes 0 0 47.18 0 3.01 yes 0 7.25
11 Narayan Singh IND Ved 0 0 52.80 0 2.90 yes 0 0 53.72 0 4.36 yes 4 0 4655 4 269 no 0 7.26
12 Kavita Swittens IND Jalestra L 0 0 53.59 0 3.30 yes 0 0 53.12 0 4.06 yes 4 4 4884 8 384 no 0 7.35
13 Saad Aubdool MRI Independance 0 0 53.58 0 3.29 yes 0 0 53.72 0 4.36 yes - - - - - Ao 0 7.65
14 Kirat Singh Nagra IND Haider 0 0 54.90 0 3.95 yes 0 0 54.52 0 4.76 yes 4 o 4948 4 416 o 0 8.71
15 Easwar Kalingarayar IND Primo Quattro 0 0 56.61 0 4.81 yes 4 4 6536 8 1018 Ao 0 0 49.02 0 3.93 yes 0 8.73
16 Camille Pacheco PUR Gama Gotenu 0 0 54.11 0 3.56 yes 0 0 55.90 0 5.45 yes - - - - - Ao 0 9.00
17 Nicholas Nicolle** ZIM Kiara's Miss Moneypenny 4 0 6183 4 742 Ao 0 0 55.67 0 5.33 yes 0 0 49.65 0 4.24 yes 0 9.57
18 Wei-Hung Lin TPE Happy - - - - - no 0 0 53.92 0 4.46 yes 0 0 52.16 0 5.50 yes 0 9.95
19 Emily Meikle ZIM Big Splojawonga 0 0 55.81 0 4.41 yes 0 0 57.89 0 6.44 yes 4 4 5253 8 568 o 0 10.85
20 Fabiola Chong HKG Kingston Jumbo 0 0 58.33 0 5.67 yes 25 - - - - Ao 0 0 52.01 0 5.42 yes 0 11.09
21 Boburjon Valijonov uzB Alonso 43 o 4 5710 4 5065 fo 0 0 56.94 0 5.97 yes 0 0 51.45 0 5.14 yes 0 11.11
22 Rafael Monreal ECU Pituca 0 0 60.95 0 6.98 yes 4 4 60-65 8 782 no 0 0 51.32 0 5.08 yes 0 12.05
23 Rolando Gonzalez SGP Gavroche Du Fresne 0 0 54.76 0 3.88 yes - - - - - no 0 0 57.97 0 8.40 yes 0 12.28
24 Anna Sigidina uzB Elis G 0 0 62.92 0 7.96 yes 0 0 59.46 0 7.23 yes 8 0 46-49 8 266 no 0 15.19
25 Kirti Vardhan Singh Deora IND Verdinus 1] 4 564t 4 47t Ro 0 0 66.64 0 10.82 yes 0 0 53.29 0 6.06 yes 0 16.88
26 Sinead Johnson ZIM Freedom Fire 0 4 44.10 4 -1.45 yes 0 0 45.61 0 0.30 yes 4 8 506-03 12 443 no 4 -1.15
27 Kiran Dinesh Akhade IND Hugo 0 0 49.13 0 1.07 yes 0 4 44.56 4 -0.22 yes 0 4 4404 4 144 no 4 0.84
28 Ahil Rithwik IND Lucifer Van De Hemel 0 0 47.00 0 0.00 yes o 8 6035 8 767 Ao 4 0 45.27 4 2.05 yes 4 2.05
29 Tyla Parmenter Bridger RSA Bellator's Davenport Rupert 8 1] 4856 8 675 Ao 0 4 53.76 4 4.38 yes 0 0 41.98 0 0.40 yes 4 4.78
30 Brooke Cuthbert ZIM Riven's Quid Pro Quo GK - - - - - Ao 0 0 49.43 0 2.21 yes 4 0 46.89 4 2.86 yes 4 5.07
31 Mohammed Abusharia PLE Velnar 0 4 47.43 4 0.22 yes 0 0 54.83 0 4.91 yes - - - - - o 4 5.13
32 Stephanie Guinot RSA Callaho Mantovani 0 0 51.25 0 2.13 yes 0 4 5413 4 4-56 Ro 0 4 47.36 4 3.10 yes 4 5.22
33 Ricky-Lee Johnstone ZIM Hilla the Hun 0 0 50.91 0 1.96 yes E - - - - Ro 0 4 47.93 4 3.38 yes 4 5.34
34 Maria Carina El Masri VEN SF Casanova 0 0 47.58 0 0.29 yes 0 4 55.27 4 5.13 yes - - - - - o 4 5.42
35 Charmaine Ip HKG Hope 0 0 48.84 0 0.92 yes 4 0 54.77 4 4.88 yes 4 12 72-98 16 159t o 4 5.80
36 Maria José Repetto ECU Cartale 0 0 52.65 0 2.83 yes 4 0 51.53 4 3.26 yes e 4 5379 4 631 Ao 4 6.09
37 Yashaan Zubin Khambatta IND Dolce Vita 0 0 52.74 0 2.87 yes E =1 1] 5726 E =1 613 Ro 0 4 49.62 4 4.23 yes 4 7.10
38 Sebastian Cabrera Sanchez GUA Arann DV 0 0 55.58 0 4.29 yes 0 4 50.68 4 2.84 yes - - - - - Ro 4 7.13
39 Bronwyn Tomlinson RSA Golden Reign 0 4 49.38 4 1.19 yes 0 0 57.15 0 6.07 yes 1] Ret - - - Ro 4 7.26
40 Amanda Sivaraj MAS Lilla Van Essene 0 0 52.65 0 2.83 yes 0 4 54.18 4 4.59 yes - - - - - Ro 4 7.41
41 Karen Garcia ECU Chacco Flow 0 0 55.12 0 4.06 yes 4 0 51.93 4 3.46 yes 1] E - - - Ro 4 7.52
42 Francesca Barcella URU SER Bolt 4 0 53.80 4 3.40 yes 0 0 54.62 0 4.81 yes - - - - - Ro 4 8.21
43 Ximena Perez Aldana GUA Valentimes 0 0 56.09 0 4.55 yes 0 4 52.40 4 3.70 yes - - - - - Ro 4 8.24
44 Jaspal Singh Negi IND Niquita CDZ 0 0 53.55 0 3.28 yes 4 4 60-05 8 752 Ro 4 0 53.23 4 6.03 yes 4 9.31
45 Gonzalo Bedoya DM BOL Santa Fe Nikita 12 1t 6825 23 1663 Ro 0 0 56.56 0 5.78 yes 4 0 48.62 4 3.73 yes 4 9.50
46 Pragati Tayal IND Gemma 0 4 55.47 4 4.24 yes 0 0 55.72 0 5.36 yes 12 0 54-9¢ 12 6-87 Ao 4 9.59
47 Gabriela Cue-Royo PUR Gama Lacher 4 0 54.40 4 3.70 yes 0 0 57.61 0 6.30 yes - - - - - RO 4 10.00
48 Alisher Erkinov uzB Barbella 0 0 64.77 0 8.89 yes 4 ] 5206 4 353 no 4 0 44.38 4 1.61 yes 4 10.49
49 Jitendra . IND Makhan 0 0 54.33 0 3.67 yes 23 18 8804 41 2152 no 4 0 54.89 4 6.86 yes 4 10.53
50 Bianca Woker NAM Assegai Scandal - - - - - Ao 4 0 53.85 4 4.42 yes 0 0 55.52 0 7.18 yes 4 11.60
51 Amalia Roldan ECU Evil Woman o 106 7692 16 1196 no 0 0 50.18 0 2.59 yes 0 4 59.93 4 9.38 yes 4 11.97
52 Ana Maria Arevalo GUA I'm President 4 0 57.24 4 5.12 yes 0 0 58.94 0 6.97 yes - - - - - Ao 4 12.09
53 Carlos Cola Ferres ECU HJ Taylor Made 0 0 52.59 0 2.80 yes 0 4 64.19 4 9.59 yes - - - - - o 4 12.39
54 Ximena Castejon GUA Daylight Z 4 0 61.38 4 7.19 yes 0 0 55.92 0 5.46 yes - - - - - Ao 4 12.65
55 Chih-Chan Su TPE Crystal - - - - - no 0 0 59.46 0 7.23 yes 4 0 54.80 4 6.82 yes 4 14.04
56 Andika Jamaluddin MAS Constantine Vd Veldhoeve Z 0 4 60.43 4 6.72 yes 0 0 61.11 0 8.05 yes - - - - - Ao 4 14.77
57 Niharika Gautam Singhania IND Sir Lancelot 4 0 62.08 4 7.54 yes 0 0 66.35 0 10.67 yes - - - - - no 4 18.21
58 Amirbek Khodjaev uzB Staccato Volant 2 0 58.65 2 5.83 yes 4 0 56.87 4 5.93 yes 8 4 6469 12 1176 Ao 6 11.76
59 Ali Sarama PLE Androus 0 4 51.01 4 2.01 yes 0 4 45.78 4 0.39 yes 4 1] 4535 4 209 Ao 8 2.39
60 Ahmad Badawi PLE Liberty Bell 0 0 49.05 0 1.03 yes 8 0 49.77 8 2.38 yes 4 4 5272 8 578 o 8 3.41
61 Luis Vazquez VEN SF Malefica 4 0 49.31 4 1.16 yes 4 0 51.36 4 3.18 yes - - - - - Ao 8 4.33
62 Megan Lillie ZAM Where's She Been 4 4 51.19 8 2.10 yes 0 0 49.87 0 2.43 yes 4 E - - - Ao 8 4.53
63 Amy Engelbrecht RSA OPTIMA Capital Quality 4 4 54.14 8 3.57 yes 0 0 47.51 0 1.25 yes - - - - - Ao 8 4.82
64 Kumbhar Mahesh Hari IND Indian Glory 4 0 51.84 4 2.42 yes 0 4 50.50 4 2.75 yes 8 0 4901 8 392 Ao 8 5.17
65 Isabella Gifford** ZIM Kiara's Gazelle 0 4 60.75 4 6.88 yes © 4 6249 4 874 Ao 4 0 40.04 4 -0.57 yes 8 6.31
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Tzu-Yen Lin

Jorge Daniel Leyes Sosa
Pradeep Kumar

Detlef Fischer

Abhishek Chopra

Luis Fernando Perez Subieta
Silvia Langon

Geethika Tikkisetty
Enzo Langevin

Nyanthra Kaarthik

Jose Daniel Cornejo Reyes
Varun R Shasthry
Kuan-Yi Lu

Christian Hurtado
Feliciano Estrada

Luis Iturralde
Karandeep Malik
Vishwadeep Dahiya
Aidan Kotze

Delort Delort

Santiago Silva

Salim Moollan

Thanush Gowda

Kira Zapolskikh

Emily Dunn Throop
Taige Mannix

Maria Fernanda Martinez
Anna-Zeta Jones
Natasha Van Jaarsveld
Carlos Parra

Jana Mhamid

Samantha Dicristina
Osama Rahman
Shaurya Rai

Amelie Douteau

Aksinya Bolotova
Gourav Shriwas

Farah Aisya Nabeeha Jamalolail
Sehaj Singh Virk

Ashish Malik

Jenna Leigh Brandon
Ian Morel

Raj Kumar

Mariana Cortez Arenales
Nadine Esselmann
Bakhromjon Gaziev
Sthavi Asthana
Shahrukh Bundhun Puddoo
Guillermo Willson

Anika Dhuler***

Maria Eloisa Santiago
Lou Maingard De La Ville Es Offrant
Maria Gabriela Vilorio Najri
Vijay Choudhary

Ankit Gupta

Elmer Murillo

Feras Kobbaelhalabi
Cristina Padilla

Lente Marin Idema

Julio Xavier Ponce

Dalip Inder Singh Gill
Sandeep Godara

Martine De Froberville
Yousif Elkhoudary

Julie Cautres

Sarah Shelbayeh
Valixan Joldibayev
Pradeep Kumar Jindal
Aadya Rao

Mahendra Singh

Rakesh Kumar Bangarwa
Dilshod Shokirov

Piya Modi

Mai Alalami

Hung-Yi Lee

TPE
URU
IND
NAM
IND
BOL
URU
IND
MRI
IND
BOL
IND
TPE
VEN
HON
BOL
IND
IND
NAM
MAS
URU
SGP
IND
PUR
SGP
ZIM
VEN
NAM
RSA
VEN
PLE
HKG
PLE
IND
MRI
uzB
IND
MAS
IND
IND
RSA
DOM
IND
BOL
NAM
uzB
IND
MRI
VEN
USA
PUR
MRI
DOM
IND
IND
HON
PLE
PUR
INA
ECU
IND
IND
MRI
PLE
MRI
PLE
uzB
IND
IND
IND
IND
uzB
IND
PLE
TPE

Double Quick Wp
GL Gitana

Parinda

Canecundas Topolino
Cuebbo

Atlas RC

Lara

Valentin

Georges Noble
Choubie De L Ermitage
United Z

Ireland

Jacksonville Odeveld
Embrujo
Loughnatousa Caislean
Arya

Caribbean Boy
Marious Aranka
Onduno Sontop

Dou Dou

Victoria

Hotshot R

Freezing Rain

Baltic

Capitalist

Eclipse of the Heart
Oscar du Pin

Lukzet Malachite
Rock Me Romeo

SF Negra Matea
Amira

Cadie

Primeur Van De Bleekvenhoeve

Hugo 11

Cirac

Karida
Shanalux K
Dark Moon
Kanye Kang

De Baune De Candette
Saratoga Shanikwa
Mr. Brown
Golden Boy
Hermes

Some Say

Etos

Rustam Jee
Ready To Attack
Tres Coronas Gigolo
Belliz Pong
Gama Eloise
Golden Dream
Napa

True Lancer
Claire

Armania

Rio

Gama Absolut
Faye

Quantum Blue
Casper

Razia

Gold Medalist
Oreo

Jack Dempsey
Pegas

Graphit

Prayag

Julan Meirshof Z
Tiru

Real Master
Shef Blue

Pacho

Amigo

Candela
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50.06
59.21
54.61
54.82

52.87

56.91
55.50

56.87
60.73

60.67

64.23
56.05
59.69
44.80
46.95
49.18

51.78
54.83
50.63
47.64
54.16

52.04
61.73

63.54
61.43
61.60
62.91
54.96
47.68
56.52
55.10

58.07

55.78
58.06

58.74

53.10
72.13

66.39
55.76

48.07
49.85
58.64
55.09

64.47
56.48
63.24

67.80
68.60
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3.91

2.94

4.96
4.25

4.94
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4.53
6.35
-1.10
-0.02
1.09

2.39
3.92
1.82
0.32
3.58

2.52
7.37

8.27
7.22
7.30
7.96
3.98
0.34
4.76
4.05
5.54

4.39
5.53

5.87

3.05
12.57

9.70
4.38

0.54
1.43
5.82
4.05

8.74
4.74
8.12

10.40
10.80
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47.58
56.88
48.43
53.54

56.10
55.26

56.62
59.40
58.90
63.42
65.07
62.36
60.97
66.79
65.06
62.79
64.37
76.21

44.63
49.66

51.12
54.05
51.16
56.47
61.54
56.64
57.05
58.80

54.74
62.92
65.92
67.84
67.79
70.78
51.62
63.75
54.25
52.84
48.65
55.55

54.46
52.82
57.69
58.93

56.64
63.49
55.38
62.65
72.05
58.95
71.05
64.73

63.67

55.08
52.87

54.57
54.29
66.55

61.41
62.58

64.05
65.23
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1.29
5.94
1.71
4.27

5.55
5.13

5.81
7.20
6.95
9.21
10.03
8.68
7.98
10.89
10.03
8.89
9.68
15.60

-0.19
2.33

3.06
4.52
3.08
5.73
8.27
5.82
6.02
6.90

4.87
8.96
10.46
11.42
11.39
12.89
3.31
9.37
4.62
3.92
1.82
5.27

4.73
3.91
6.34
6.96

5.82
9.24
5.19
8.82
13.52
6.97
13.02
9.86

9.33

5.03
3.93

4.78
4.64
10.77

8.20
8.79

9.52
10.11

yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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7.11
7.47
7.82
8.07
8.17
8.57
8.74
9.42
9.56
10.06
12.29
13.08
14.96
14.97
15.54
15.56
17.73
17.93
20.11
18.30
20.13
9.46
-1.29
2.30
3.22
5.25
6.91
6.99
7.55
8.59
9.40
9.42
9.42
11.03
13.31
17.23
17.67
18.72
19.35
23.94
7.29
16.28
4.96
5.10
6.58
8.32
9.29
9.43
9.44
11.25
11.35
12.84
13.30
15.11
15.98
16.35
16.57
19.54
21.49
19.56
11.99
16.29
2.90
6.46
9.75
10.82
12.12
13.38
15.51
16.00
16.89
18.49
17.67
20.32
23.22
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Fatemah Dakik

Marli Van Staden

Zrey Dodhy

Maria Alejandra Lombardi
Faridah Baharum
Nathanael Frediboy Eman
Montserrat Giron Urrutia
Jumat Rasing

Ana Sofia Conde

Vaibhav Lakra

Victoria Rodriguez

Elena Durr

Noah Hugnin

Yashas Tupakula

Kiara Forastieri

Jia-Hao Hu

Madison Marais

Jorge Galindo

Lia Marie Rannik

Celeste Gibbons

Hasan Vahobov

Awad Safe Qasem

Lara Leider

Dorothea Van Blerk
Ubaydullokh Pozilkhujaev
Jade-Leigh Cocker*
Vikas Kumar

Muhammad Hariz Hazriqg Mohd Apri Hazreen

Notulu Mwenda
Nicolene Grundeling
Preethi Madhu
Katherine Law
Praveen Kumar
Koshal Kumar
Marne Lombaard
José Luis Acosta
Sumit Kumar
Christian Allderidge
Pawan Kumar
Romane Van Roy
Anne Sophie Jauffret
Aiden Jouana-Rene
Debbie Lee

Manoj Vairavel
Anita Qian

Ramon Custodio
Dharnyy Ragunathan
Jo-Lee Peens
Vedant Kumkar

ZAM
RSA
IND
GUA
MAS
INA
GUA
MAS
DOM
IND
URU
VEN
MRI
IND
DOM
TPE
RSA
BOL
DOM
RSA
uzB
PLE
URU
ZIM
uzB
ZAM
IND
MAS
ZAM
NAM
INA
HKG
IND
IND
RSA
URU
IND
HKG
IND
MRI
MRI
MRI
HKG
IND
HKG
DOM
MAS
ZAM
IND

Trip of a Lifetime
Zabivaka

Amelia

Klondike S
Equador Psl

APM Wadecky
Luccio

Mayang Sari
Leia Organa
Apachi

Gitano

Santa Barbara Feliciano
Nordic Storm
Black Bird
Anabella

Osborn

The Counsellor
Shusha

Big Wilcont Red
My Elusive
Rizotta

Kennet

SVR Highlander
Fenerbache
Champion
Cruisa Gigolo
Angad

Al Qassam
Assegai Cleo
Seeis Monte Kalino
Denver TS
Podges Dream
Prince Volc
Gambler

Run for the Bowl
SVR Lingala

Aar Par

Come On Wongchoy
Appollo

African Pharaoh
Lividus
Rocketeer

Petit Prince
Trendsetter
Rock Emperor
Jachin

Destiny H
Private Audition
Akash

I NO DN | 0O ®

Note: Time penalty points are calculated on the basis of the time of the Winner of the competition (1s = 0.5)

*Athlete competed in RSA
**Athlete competed in ZAM

***Non-Challenge NF Athlete - competed in IND
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9.63
4.32
8.25

=
N

=
N B ®

b~ bhOoOO®

=
(@)

Narowo o

LA AD T Mmoo

12

N

=
wPrPPrPArNP,OSL~

0 00O P~ OWOCWPDL db OO

Best

58.89

54.92
59.60
63.06
77.99
49.24
59.46
60.60
75.70
62.50
68.84

57.59
63.12
59.32
66.94
64.49
58.83

65.39
56.65
60.39

66.19
70.76

58.28
67.64
66.52
62.74
64.24

68.63
64.17
74.79
59.72
66.98
54.40
70.50
69.46
63.84
65.24
112.47
62.79

45.01

6.94

4.96
7.30
9.03
16.49
2.12
7.23
7.80
15.35
8.75
11.92

6.29
9.06
7.16
10.97
9.74
6.91

10.19
5.82
7.69

10.59
12.88

6.64
11.32
10.76

8.87

9.62

11.81
9.58
14.89
7.36
10.99
4.70
12.75
12.23
9.42
10.12
33.73
8.89

yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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25
26
26
27
28
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28
28
28
28
30
30
30
31
32
16
32
32
32
35
38
39
39
40
40
42
42
44
48
48
49
50
53
54
58
64
64
76
80

101

11.67
12.65
13.28
13.39
16.20
21.57
11.12
11.97
19.58
25.13
11.60
20.25
7.51
4.98
10.28
13.61
15.60
16.96
21.36
16.73
19.66
23.57
27.52
12.34
11.63
17.69
19.51
20.74
19.40
13.11
24.60
33.66
14.12
17.72
11.14
14.71
19.13
16.97
20.52
16.20
26.81
13.24
22.90
24.09
15.25
16.47
43.36
13.21
28.53
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